PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee field to include The University Court of the University of St. Andrews as a receiving party; the assignment was previously recorded on Reel 015016 Frame 0579. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul L. Burn	01/29/2004
lfor David William Samuel	02/11/2004
Shih-Chun Lo	01/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ISIS Innovation Limited
Street Address:	Ewert House
Internal Address:	Ewert Place
City:	Summertown, Oxford
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX2 7SG

Name:	The University Court of the University of St. Andrews	
Street Address:	College Gate	
Internal Address:	North Street	
City:	St. Andrews, Fife	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KY16 9AJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10468681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 022353 FRAME: 0049

500799091

Phone: 312 474 6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Andrew M. Lawrence
Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29610/CDT423

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew M. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 7

source=CDT423_assign#page1.tif source=CDT423_assign#page2.tif source=CDT423_assign#page3.tif source=CDT423_assign#page4.tif source=CDT423_assign#page5.tif source=CDT423_assign#page6.tif source=CDT423_assign#page7.tif

3/1/04
PATENTS ONLY

03-03-2004

C

Please

documen 1,02682<u>892</u>,

document of c	opy thereor:
1. Name of party or parties conveying an	2. Name and address of party or parties
interest:	receiving an interest:
	Name: ISIS Innovation Limited
Paul L. Burn	Street Address: Ewert House, Ewert Place,
Ifor David William Samuel	Summertown
Shih-Chun Lo	City: Oxford OX2 7SG
	Country: United Kingdom
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	
X Assignment	Other:
Merger	Ž S
Change of Name	= -
Security Agreement	
Execution Dates: January 29 and February	700
11, 2004	Other: OPRIFICATION If the document is being filed together with
4. Application number(s) or patent	If the document is being filed together with
number(s). Additional sheet attached?	a new application, the execution date of the
YES NO X	application is:
A. Patent application no.(s): 10/468,681	B. Patent no.(s):
filed February 20, 2002	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Number of applications and/or patents
correspondence concerning this cover sheet	identified on this cover sheet: 1
should be mailed:	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to
Name: James P. Zeller	be charged:
Reg. No. 28,491	\$ 40.00
MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP	
Street Address: 6300 Sears Tower,	8. Any additional required fee may be
233 South Wacker Drive	charged, or any overpayment credited to
City: Chicago	our deposit account: 13-2855
State: Illinois Zip: 60606-6402	•
<u> </u>	
9. To the best of my knowledge and bel	lief, the information contained on this
cover sheet is true and correct and any copy	
document.	^
Date:	7-1-M
	James P. Zeller
004 LMUELLER 00000126 10468681	Reg. No. 28,491
021 40.00 OP	<u> </u>

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: PATENT REEL: 022353 FRAME: 0051

Foreign

Atty. Docket No. 30698/CDT423

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/468,681 (PCT/GB02/00739)

Filed:

February 20, 2002

Title:

ARYL-ARYL DENDRIMERS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to each of ISIS Innovation Limited, Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford OX2 7SG, United Kingdom and The University Court of the University of St. Andrews, College Gate, North Street, St. Andrews, Fife. KY16 9AJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter collectively "assignees"), their successors and assigns, a 50% undivided interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other United States applications which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignees, their successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said assignees, their successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignees, their successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignees, their successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignees, their successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Foreign	
WITNESS our hands this29	day of JANUARY, 2004.
Witnesses: 1) The Man Name: The Man Miller To Man Mille	Paul L. Burn
2) Name:	Ifor David William Samuel
3) S Mets	Shib-Chun Lo

SMEMY MISMISON

Foreign

Attv. Docket No. 30698/CDT423

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

10/468,681 (PCT/GB02/00739)

Filed:

February 20, 2002

Title:

ARYL-ARYL DENDRIMERS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to each of ISIS Innovation Limited, Ewert House, Ewert Place, Summertown, Oxford OX2 7SG, United Kingdom and The University Court of the University of St. Andrews, College Gate, North Street, St. Andrews, Fife. KY16 9AJ, United Kingdom (hereinafter collectively "assignees"), their successors and assigns, a 50% undivided interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other United States applications which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignees, their successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said assignees, their successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignees, their successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignees, their successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignees, their successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignees, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS our hands thisd	ay of <u>FeA</u> . 2004.
Witnesses:	
Name:	Paul L. Burn
2) In Standard, Name: LEE STANIFORTH	Ifor David William Samuel
3) Name:	Shih-Chun Lo

RECORDED: 03/05/2009